8-17-98

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-11994.1USAA 08-21-1998

R

100798472

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or c	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ADI Limited	ADI Group Inc. 1133 Regent Street Suite 300 Fredericton, NB E3B 3Z2 CANADA  AUG 17
	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment	
Execution Date: August 13, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,672,691
Additional numbers attact	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: James R. Chiapetta Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
Welter & Schmidt 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131  DO NOT USE T	THE CDACE
9. Statement and signature:	nissiae.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is little and corrected any attached copy is a true copy of the
James R. Chiapetta	August 14, 1998
	ignature Date
	Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document:
Do not detach (	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	nts and Trademarks
	its and Trademarks
Commissioner of Pater Box Assign Washington, I Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about	D.C. 20231
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washi Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	le cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office Management and Budget, Paperwork
	/1998 JUNTKINS 00000
	SE S
	988
	PATEINTE
	REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0398

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, ADI Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Canada, and having an office and place of business at 1133 Regent Street, Suite 300, Fredericton, NB, E3B 3Z2, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,672,691, entitled BULK VOLUME FERMENTER, issued to ADI Limited, as assignee on December 6, 1985, hereby sells and assigns to ADI Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Canada, and having an office and place of business at 1133 Regent Street, Suite 300, Fredericton, NB, E3B 3Z2, CANADA, its entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by ADI Group Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ADI Limited had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, ADI Limited has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this <u>13th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1998.

**ADI LIMITED** 

Bv:

Hollis Cole, CEO

WITNESS:

Nora P. Banks

A Commissioner of Oaths for the Province of New Brunswick

My commission expires Lec 31, 2002

noral Books

RECORDED: 08/17/1998